
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:398
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
SHIFTING OF NUCLEAR POWER PLANT
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently decided to shift the location of proposed Nuclear Power Plant in Haripur in West Bengal to Orissa;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PMO
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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